# Louisiana Jeepers

#### WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I certify that I am 18 or older. I certify that I hold a current driver's license in the state in which I reside. I certify that I have legally required and current insurance on my vehicle. I understand and have received a copy and read the rules of Louisiana Jeepers and in signing I agree to abide by these rules. I understand that there are certain risks involved with 4-wheeling and driving 4wd vehicles and that Louisiana Jeepers or any of its representatives are not responsible for any damage to my vehicle, person or possessions at any time or during any event.

I also agree that I will be personally responsible and liable for any damage caused by my actions or those of any other driver driving my vehicle while at any club event. I also assume full responsibility for any liability resulting in the actions of my guests and/or passengers.

Signature

# ACKNOWLDGEMENT OF RISK AND DANGER AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I understand and am aware that to participate in Louisiana Jeepers and/or its events, I will encounter inherent, unanticipated, and unknown risks and dangers that may cause injuries and death. I expressly assume all risk or injury or death that may be sustained during my use of the facilities and equipment, my participation in organizational events, its officers, directors, promoters, sponsors, employees, agents of the club and as well as the owners of the property upon which the event is held, defects in the facilities, equipment, events, the negligence of others and my own negligence or misuse. I hereby acknowledge that this release applies to any and all of my children's claims relating to this organization.

Signature

### RELEASE, COVENANT AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE

In consideration of being permitted to participate in the activities of Louisiana Jeepers, I hereby release, quit and discharge this organization, its successors, assigns, its officers, directors, promoters, sponsors, employees, agents of the club and as well as the owners of the property upon which the event is held from all claims and liability of any kind which agree that I will not sue or commence any action of any kind against this organization, its successors, assigns, its officers, directors, promoters, sponsors, employees, agents of the club and as well as the owners of the property upon which the event is held from all claims and liability of any kind which agree that I will not sue or commence any action of any kind against this organization, its successors, assigns, its officers, directors, promoters, sponsors, employees, agents of the club and as well as the owners of the property upon which the event is held. I again consent that any of my minor children participating in this organization or its activities are also bound by these terms.

Signature

#### **INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT**

In consideration of being permitted to participate in the activities of Louisiana Jeepers, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless this organization, its successors, its officers, directors, promoters, sponsors, employees, agents of the club and as well as the owners of the property upon which the event is held of any from any claims, demands, liability, or judgments arising out of their involvement with this organization. I again consent that any of my minor children participating in this organization or its activities are also bound by these terms.

Signature

# PARENT/GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT (if applicable)

In consideration of my child(ren)/ward(s) being permitted to participate in the activities of Louisiana Jeepers, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless this organization, its successors, assigns, its officers, directors, promoters, sponsors, employees, agents of the club and as well as the owners of the property upon which the event is held off and from any claims, demands, liability, or judgments made by or on behalf of my child(ren)/ward(s) arising out of or during my child(ren)/ward(s)' participation in the organization's functions and events.

### Parent/Guardian/Conservator

Signature